503968136 08/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4014791 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAURA CHAU	08/10/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUEST DIAGNOSTICS INVESTMENTS LLC	
Street Address:	3 GIRALDA FARMS	
Internal Address:	C/O JOEL S. WHITE	
City:	MADISON	
State/Country:	/Country: NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07940	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15241459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 940-7200

Email: joel.s.white@questdiagnostics.com

Correspondent Name: QUEST DIAGNOSTICS INVESTMENTS LLC

Address Line 1: 1311 CALLE BATIDO
Address Line 2: C/O JOEL S. WHITE

Address Line 4: SAN CLEMENTE, CALIFORNIA 92673

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 034827-1089

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOEL S. WHITE

SIGNATURE: /Joel S. White/

DATE SIGNED: 08/19/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Laura Chau_Patent#page1.tif source=Laura Chau_Patent#page2.tif

PATENT 503968136 REEL: 039483 FRAME: 0629

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 034827-5100	
	WHEREAS, the undersigned: 1. CHAU, Laura		
	166 Agostino Irvine, CA 92614		
	(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in	OCDADIIV ANALVEIC	
	WORKSPACE FOR PERFORMING LIQUID CHROMOTO	JGRAPHY ANALYSIS	
	for which a United States patent application is executed on even date herewith; for which Application No. 62/208,150 was filed on August 21, 2015 in the United States Patent Office Officewhich Application No. was filed on in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; for which Application No. was filed on in the Patent Office; and/or for which an application was filed upon which a United States Patent issued on, as U.S. Patent No		
	(hereinafter "Application(s)"). WHEREAS, QUEST DIAGNOSTICS INVESTMENTS LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3 Giralda Farns, Madison, New Jersey 07940, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s) and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter "Patent(s)") thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee: 1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions, including the right to claim priority to said Inventions; (b) in and to all rights to all United States and corresponding non-United States patent applications and Patent(s), including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection or Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on said Inventions in the United States, in any foreign country, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including each and every application filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, or extension of any of said Patent(s). 2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the		
	3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, I	egal representatives and assigns.	
	4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not enter contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.	ed and will not enter into any assignment,	

5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole

use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 034827-5100	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:		
Date: 8/10/2016 Raum A Chan- Laura CHAU		
Date:		

Page 2 of 2